

Ringwood **Antiques Club**

The world of art, craftmanship and design through the ages

Thank you for your interest in joining the Ringwood Antiques Club. The Club meets at Greyfriars, 44 Christchurch Road, Ringwood. There are parking facilities by the Library and Blynkbonnie Car Park.

The affairs of the Club are managed by the Officers and Committee who are elected annually at the Annual General Meeting. Copies of the Constitution and Rules of the Club are available to all members. Meetings are held on the fourth Wednesday of the month. The doors are open at 7.00pm before the meeting starts at 7.30pm (unless otherwise noted on the programme). Evenings normally finish by 9.30pm. Speakers cover a wide variety of subjects and a copy of this year's programme is enclosed. Ringwood Antiques Club attracts members from the whole Forest, east Dorset and south Wiltshire.

The Club usually arranges an outing in June each year and has been to Waddesdon Manor, Loseley Park, The Ashmolean, Longleat House, Polesden Lacey and the Royal Pavilion, Brighton in recent years.

The subscription for the year 2023/2024 is £25 per person and we ask that you make payment by Bank

Transfer if possible to Ringwood Antiques Club, Sort Code: 30-97-08, Account No:01739993. Cheques are also accepted and should be made payable to Ringwood Antiques Club. I do hope you will decide to join the Ringwood Antiques Club and a membership form is below. Please send this either to me at the address below or bring it to the next meeting. Jo Barratt - Membership Secretary 1a Broadshard Lane, Ringwood, BH24 1RW (e-mail: josephinebarratt@hotmail.com) (tel: 01425 477686) MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION – 2023/2024 £25 PER PERSON I/We wish to join as members of the Ringwood Antiques Club for the year 2023/24. I /we have made payment by Bank Transfer /enclose a cheque for the subscription of £..... (Please note: We are a Greyfriars Club and it is a requirement that all members of this Club are also members of Greyfriars - Ringwood and District Community Association. Those subscriptions are payable at the Greyfriars Office in person or by post to The Manager, Greyfriars, 44, Christchurch Road, Ringwood. BH24 1DW) Name/s: (Please Print) Address: Post Code: Telephone No.: e-mail..... **General Data Protection Regulations** I/We wish Ringwood Antiques Club to retain my/our contact details on their database (name, address, telephone, email) to contact or send club messages and updates on events. I/We also confirm that the Club and Greyfriars may use images from any videos and photos of Club and Greyfriars events to post on the websites, publish in the Greyfriars Newsletter, use on displays in the Centre, include in any press releases and articles promoting the Club and Greyfriars. I understand my/our details will not be divulged to any third party. Signed: Date:

Ringwood Antiques Club